Education Committee

J. GREGORY HEMBREE CHAIRMAN

ROSS TURNER VICE-CHAIRMAN



THE SENATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
GRESSETTE BUILDING, SUITE 402
P.O. BOX 142
COLUMBIA, SC 29202
TELEPHONE: 803-212-6350

DONNA BARTON RESEARCH DIRECTOR

KATIE GRINSTEAD
RESEARCH DIRECTOR

DEANA HAGE ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT

Meeting Notice

TO: Subcommittee Members:

Senator Greg Hembree, Chairman

Senator Hutto Senator Turner Senator Young Senator Rice

Staff: Donna Barton

FROM: Senator Greg Hembree

DATE: December 11, 2024

SUBJECT: Senate Education Subcommittee Meeting

A subcommittee of the Senate Education Committee will meet **January 8, 2025, at 10:00 a.m. in Gressette Room 105**. The following item will be on the agenda for consideration:

Agenda*

I. K-12 Education Lottery Scholarship

*Agenda is subject to change

Public testimony will not be taken at this subcommittee meeting.

Individuals on our contact list receive notice via e-mail for all Senate Education Committee and Subcommittee meetings. To be added to our list, please e-mail seducomm@scsenate.gov or fill out a sign-in sheet outside all Senate Education meetings.